Introduction
The 8000 is a modular network based system with the capability of connecting
I/O either through it's own local bus or alternatively through I/O expansion or
network extension. The unit comprises a main control unit with a range of
standard communication interfaces, and an I/O bus permitting I/O
expansion.The bus is hybrid in nature providing the facility to connect either
serial or parallel I/O modules. The parallel bus is used for high-speed data
transfer.The unit can communicate either using serial communications (RS232,

230 x 110 x 75.5 mm (4-slot)
Specifications & Features
Ordering Information:
I-8410: Embedded Controller
Ordering Information:
I-8411: Embedded Controller
Ordering Information:
I-8810: Embedded Controller
Ordering Information:
I-8811: Embedded Controller
SERIESi-8000 Embedded Controller
1-8
■ CPU 80188, 40MHz
■ SRAM:
256K bytes (for I-8430/8830)
512K bytes (for I-8431/8831)
■ Flash Memory:
256K bytes (for I-8430/8830)
512K bytes (for I-8431/8831)
■ EEPROM: 2K bytes
■ 64-bit hardware unique serial
number
■ Built-in Watchdog Timer
■ Real Time Clock
■ COM0: Internal use
■ COM1: RS-232/Program
download port
■ 10 Base T:
NE2000 compatible
■ COM3: RS-232/485
■ COM4: RS-232 (I-8431/8831)
■ S-MMI:
Small Man Machine Interface
■ I/O Expansion Slot
4-slot for I-8430/8431
8-slot for I-8830/8831
■ Power Supply: 20W
Unregulated +10Vdc to
+30Vdc
■ Environment
Operating Temp.:
-25°C to + 75°C
Storage Temp.:
-30°C to + 85°C
■ Humidity: 5 ~95%
■ Dimensions:
418 x 110 x 75.5 mm (8 slot)
230 x 110 x 75.5 mm (4-slot)
Ordering Information:
I-8430: Embedded Controller
Ordering Information:
I-8431: Embedded Controller
Ordering Information:
I-8830: Embedded Controller
Ordering Information:
I-8831: Embedded Controller
SERIESi-8000Embedded Internet/Ethernet Controller
Specifications & Features
1-9
■ CPU 80188, 40MHz
■ SRAM:
256K bytes (for I-8420/8820)
512K bytes (for I-8421/8821)
■ Flash Memory:
256K bytes (for I-8420/8820)
512K bytes (for I-8421/8821)
■ EEPROM: 2K bytes